
2009 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-24   Conf: 12-11   Home: 18-10   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (437), Opp (409)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Browning (3), Johnson (1), Knight (1), Langston (1),
Townsend (1), Opp (12)   Picked Off: Lowery (4), Fabiaschi (3), Knight (3), Herbek (2), Browning (1), Foltz (1), Garner (1), Johnson (1),
Langston (1), Lescanec (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Lowery (6), Johnson (4), Garner (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Knight 3, Kuhn 1, Phelps 1, Valadja 1, Wood
1, Totals , Opp (18)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-149), Johnson (25-34), Garner (16-21), Phelps (14-20), Lowery (10-15), Futter (6-8), Scott (6-
10), Valadja (5-10), Weiner (5-7), Wood (4-6), Edwards (3-5), Kuhn (3-6), Munson (3-4), Knight (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Townsend, Matt .390 53-53 205 60 80 17 1 17 59 150 .732 28 13 28 4 .484 4 0 17-22 78 12 3 .968
2 Knight, Trevor .377 52-50 223 60 84 13 2 14 55 143 .641 19 4 23 6 .431 2 1 15-18 360 35 9 .978
4 Browning, Matt .376 54-54 218 49 82 19 0 9 59 128 .587 25 4 33 4 .446 2 0 14-18 72 14 8 .915
1 Herbek, David .370 53-53 211 55 78 20 3 10 54 134 .635 25 13 32 2 .453 7 0 18-21 89 141 14 .943
6 Foltz, Alex .351 43-43 168 46 59 13 2 3 23 85 .506 22 5 15 2 .434 3 3 14-16 101 2 2 .981
12 Fabiaschi, Michael .328 54-54 204 40 67 9 1 3 32 87 .426 21 7 34 3 .408 1 3 13-17 101 142 7 .972
20 Lescanec, Bryan .316 44-28 114 21 36 6 2 6 27 64 .561 9 4 18 3 .380 2 1 1-1 50 0 1 .980
7 Langston, McKinnon .286 48-46 168 28 48 11 1 2 29 67 .399 22 6 30 6 .382 3 2 2-3 20 79 9 .917
3 Lowery, Jake .243 46-29 115 15 28 7 2 1 17 42 .365 15 2 50 1 .336 2 1 5-6 176 16 1 .995
19 Villenave, Shaun .429 20-1 14 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 .429 5 3 0 1 .636 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Garner, Brett .276 10-9 29 6 8 2 1 1 7 15 .517 7 0 2 0 .405 1 0 1-2 70 10 1 .988
15 Bujakowski, Lee .272 38-18 81 10 22 1 0 1 16 26 .321 8 4 12 1 .354 3 0 0-1 64 5 3 .958
27 Burford, Kent .269 28-11 52 11 14 2 0 2 7 22 .423 2 1 13 0 .309 0 2 2-2 9 16 2 .926
8 Johnson, Chris .245 38-27 110 17 27 7 0 4 23 46 .418 11 0 15 1 .311 1 2 1-1 197 22 3 .986
5 Haynes, Ian .190 32-1 21 10 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 1 0 8 0 .227 0 0 5-6 5 0 1 .833
28 Scott, Evan .130 28-17 23 5 3 0 0 2 3 9 .391 2 1 11 0 .222 1 0 0-0 21 9 5 .857
21 Edwards, David .000 16-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
Totals .330 54-54 1960 442 646 127 15 75 412 1028 .524 222 67 325 34 .410 32 16 108-134 1422 562 73 .965
Opponents .300 54-54 1901 408 570 131 5 65 370 906 .477 233 81 438 34 .396 16 25 51-79 1405 535 85 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Munson, Kevin 2.85 3-3 24 0 0 0-0 9 47.1 38 17 15 23 67 9 0 2 .221 6 5 4 1 5
2 Knight, Trevor 4.32 3-2 13 3 0 0-0 1 41.2 39 22 20 15 56 9 0 6 .248 1 7 0 0 1
31 Phelps, Turner 5.33 8-2 13 13 2 1-0 0 82.2 90 60 49 41 90 21 1 9 .278 2 17 0 2 5
28 Scott, Evan 6.93 5-4 13 12 0 0-0 0 63.2 81 52 49 26 45 14 0 12 .315 7 5 0 0 1
32 Futter, Josh 6.96 0-2 18 1 0 0-0 1 32.1 38 31 25 23 23 7 0 2 .297 8 5 2 4 1
30 Kuhn, Jason 7.62 0-0 17 0 0 0-1 1 28.1 31 27 24 12 19 7 2 6 .279 2 8 1 1 1
13 Valadja, Alex 8.03 4-4 15 10 0 0-0 0 49.1 60 53 44 35 54 11 0 14 .300 7 7 0 1 3
22 Wood, Justin 9.00 1-4 19 7 0 0-1 1 58.0 91 63 58 19 40 24 2 8 .358 4 10 0 4 1
11 Townsend, Matt 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 1
37 Weiner, James 9.31 2-2 21 1 0 0-1 1 29.0 39 35 30 13 20 13 0 1 .328 5 9 3 1 2
21 Edwards, David 9.64 4-1 14 7 0 0-1 0 37.1 56 41 40 19 21 14 0 4 .350 7 8 0 2 4
35 Beaver, Chris 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 5 7 3 1 0 0 .364 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.84 30-24 172 54 2 2 14 474.0 570 408 360 233 438 131 5 65 .300 52 81 10 16 25
Opponents 7.44 24-30 200 54 0 1 4 468.1 646 442 387 222 325 127 15 75 .330 50 67 10 32 16



2009 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Phelps, Turner 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 14 6 .700 0 0
13 Valadja, Alex 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 5 5 .500 0 0
21 Edwards, David 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Futter, Josh 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
30 Kuhn, Jason 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
19 Villenave, Shaun 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lowery, Jake 193 176 16 1 .995 1 10 5 .667 6 0
14 Garner, Brett 81 70 10 1 .988 0 16 5 .762 3 0
8 Johnson, Chris 222 197 22 3 .986 2 25 9 .735 4 0
6 Foltz, Alex 105 101 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lescanec, Bryan 51 50 0 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Knight, Trevor 404 360 35 9 .978 34 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Fabiaschi, Michael 250 101 142 7 .972 35 0 0 — 0 0
11 Townsend, Matt 93 78 12 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bujakowski, Lee 72 64 5 3 .958 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Herbek, David 244 89 141 14 .943 35 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burford, Kent 27 9 16 2 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Langston, McKinnon 108 20 79 9 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Munson, Kevin 12 1 10 1 .917 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Browning, Matt 94 72 14 8 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Scott, Evan 35 21 9 5 .857 2 6 4 .600 0 0
22 Wood, Justin 7 0 6 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
5 Haynes, Ian 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Weiner, James 9 1 6 2 .778 0 5 2 .714 0 0
35 Beaver, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2057 1422 562 73 .965 128 51 23 .685 13 0
Opponents 2025 1405 535 85 .958 115 108 23 .821 10 0


